

## Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers

## **Special Meeting Notice and Agenda**

Thursday, March 2, 2017
5:30 PM
Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Office
12800 Gerard Drive
Eden Prairie, MN 55346

The Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will hold a special meeting for the purpose of administrating the oath of office to a newly appointed Manager and to review and discuss the draft Watershed Management Plan.

## Agenda

- I. Oath of Office Manager Grace Sheely
- II. Nine Mile Creek Watershed Management Plan Development
  - a. Review and discuss Draft Watershed Management Plan
  - b. Next steps
- III. Adjourn